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ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
07-09-07 Manager – State Tariffs 08-08-07 
 6450 Sprint Parkway  
 Overland Park, Kansas  66251 

Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2  
 3rd Revised Page A-97 
         Cancels 2nd Revised Page A-97 
 
     INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES  
           
 
       RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) 
 
16.  Sprint Block of Time for Small Business 
 

Block minutes will be applied first to qualified Domestic (1) dial 1 outbound; (2) toll free; 
(3) qualified residential; and (4) mobile phone usage.  Block minutes cannot be applied to 
Sprint international calls, FŌNCARD, or Switched Data Service ("SDS").  Block minutes 
will be applied to jurisdictions in chronological order with service type (1), (2), (3) and (4) 
above.  Block minutes not used at the end of the customer's billing cycle will not carry over 
to the next month.  Additional minutes for long distance will be rated as shown below.   

 
 .1 Dial 1, Toll Free, Qualified Residential  
 
 1. Monthly Service Charges:   
 
    Total Block of  Intrastate Interstate 
  Option Domestic Minutes Monthly Charge Monthly Charge 
       (D) 
 B 1000 $ 10.00 $ 50.00 
 C 2000 $ 20.00 $ 100.00 
 D 3500 $ 35.00 $ 175.00 
 E 5000 $ 50.00 $ 250.00 
 F 10000 $ 100.00 $ 500.00 
 G 15000 $ 150.00 $ 750.00 
 H 20000 $ 200.00 $ 1,000.00 
 I 7500 $ 75.00 $ 375.00 
       (D) 
 K 500 $ 0.00 $ 30.00 
       (D) 
 M 300 $ 0.00 $ 20.00 
 
  (D) 
 
 
 
 
  (D) 
 
 .2 Overage: 
 
  The following per minute rates apply to all Sprint Block of Time for Small Business   
  Options for applicable interstate and intrastate minutes above the block:  
   
     Overage Per Minute Rate  
  $0.1000 
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